Ordinance 2024-001 Rezoning of Property

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Ashford, Alabama as follows:

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City Council of the City of Ashford to accept the recommendations of the Ashford Planning Commission to rezone the Ashford Academy property (approx. 18 acres) located at 1100 N Broadway Street from R1 to C1. At the time of the recommendation from the Ashford Planning Commission, the City Council held a public hearing on the proposed rezoning which was held on February 5, 2024.

WHEREAS, making these changes are in the best interest of the potential business owners to rezone this property from R1 to C1.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Ashford to rezone the Ashford Academy property located at 1100 N Broadway Street from R1 to C1.

ADOPTED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2024.

	Mayor Carole Barfield
	Mayor Pro-Tem Ronnie Whitehead
	Councilmember John Massey
Attest: Janet Rumley, City Clerk	Councilmember Josh Johnson
	Councilmember Blake Rosenkoetter
	Councilmember James Smith